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Product Specification PROFESSIONAL

MILKYBAR MIX IN 8X400G

Product Name MILKYBAR MIX IN 8X400G
Line Code 12608921
Product Description White chocolate chips. White chocolate contains vegetable fat in addition to cocoa butter.

Ingredient Listing

Ingredients: MILK powders (whole and skimmed), sugar, cocoa butter, vegetable fats (palm / shea/
mango kernel/sal) in varying proportions, emulsifier (lecithins), natural vanilla flavouring. Rainforest

Alliance certifed cocoa.

Nutrition
Portion Energy Fat Fat Carbohydrate Carbohydrate Fibre Protein Salt
Size kJ Kcal of which of which sugars
saturates
Per 100g G 2268 542 31.7 19.2 52.9 52.5 0.0 10.8 0.35
Per Serving** G 453 108 6.3 3.8 10.6 10.5 0.0 2.2 0.10
RI% % 5 9 19 4 12 4 2

*Reference Intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal).

Product Information
Number Of Servings Per Pack Contains 20 portions** Portions should be adjusted for children of different ages.

Serving Size 20g**

Serving Suggestion

Storage Instructions Store cool and dry
Storage Instructions Once Open

Shelf Life 10 Months

Country of Origin UK
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Allergen and Intolerance Information
Constituents

Peanuts and Products Thereof
Other Nuts and Products Thereof
Molluscs and Products Thereof
Crustaceans and Products Thereof
Fish And Products Thereof

Eggs And Products Thereof

Milk And Products Thereof Including Lactose

Soybeans And Products Thereof

Cereals Containing Gluten And Products Thereof

Celery And Products Thereof
Sesame Seeds And Products Thereof
Mustard And Products Thereof

Lupin And Derivatives Thereof

Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites At Concentrations More Than 10mg/kg

Dietarv Information

Suitable For A Vegetarian Yes

Suitable For A Vegan No

Suitable For A Coeliac Diet | Yes

Preparation Instructions

White chocolate pieces for use in baking and desserts.

On Pack Claims

Discover more about our work with the Rainforest Alliance ra.org.

Presence Contains/ May contain/ Free from”

according to GS1 definitions

Not intentionally nor inherently included
Not intentionally nor inherently included
Not intentionally nor inherently included
Not intentionally nor inherently included
Not intentionally nor inherently included

Not intentionally nor inherently included

Contains

Not intentionally nor inherently included
Not intentionally nor inherently included
Not intentionally nor inherently included
Not intentionally nor inherently included
Not intentionally nor inherently included
Not intentionally nor inherently included

Not intentionally nor inherently included

A Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product

Suitable For Halal Yes

Suitable For Kosher Yes

IMPORTANT: Young children (less than 4 years) have limited chewing ability and could choke on small sweets.
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Packaging and Palletisation

Consumer Unit (each)

EAN - Unit Bar Code

Width (mm) 160
Length (mm) 20

Height (mm) 195
Net Weight (g) 400
Gross Weight (g) 405

Additional Information:

Traded Unit (case)

8445291644519 ITF - Traded Unit Bar code

Width (mm)

Length (mm)

Height (mm)

Net Case Weight (Kg)
Gross CaseWeight (Kg)

8445291644502

160
342
187
3.2
3.47

Pallet Details
EA per Case

EA per Layer

EA per Pallet
Cases Per Layer
Layers Per Pallet

Cases Per Pallet

Pallet Height (mm)

168
1008
21

6
126

1283

Nestlé UK Ltd reserves the right to develop our products based on our Product Review Programme, the label attached to the product will reflect
such changes as they occur.

Nestlé terms and conditions apply to this sale. Subject to the terms set out therein, Nestlé UK Ltd and Nestlé (Ireland) Limited take every care to
ensure that at the time of delivery, this product complies with all relevant UK and Irish food law (as applicable) from time to time in force.

Contact Information:

Nestlé UK LTD, PO Box 207, York, YO91 1WS.
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